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In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2021  Atglen Borough $6,253.24 $14,391.84
2021 Avondale Borough $5,565.92 $1,961.83
2021  Birmingham Township $40,235.98

2021 Caln Township $80,470.81 $287,836.95
2021 Charlestown Township $54,963.70 $4,797.28
2021 Coatesville City $28,719.04 $402,971.73
2021 Downingtown Borough $42,410.22 $287,836.95
2021  East Bradford Township $74,270.27 $71,959.23
2021  East Brandywine Township $55,858.12 $196,688.58
2021  East Caln Township $39,977.67

2021  East Coventry Township $39,180.30 $115,134.78
2021  East Fallowfield Township $41,045.44 $76,391.82
2021 East Goshen Township $121,682.01 $239,864.13
2021 East Marlborough Township $61,294.72 $52,770.10
2021 East Nantmeal Township $15,674.02 $4,797.28
2021 East Nottingham Township $47,001.72 $15,844.98
2021 East Pikeland Township $53,314.08 $134,323.91
2021  East Vincent Township $42,765.35 $116,251.37
2021  East Whiteland Township $111,216.94 $417,363.58
2021  Easttown Township $114,683.81 $196,688.58
2021  Elk Township $10,455.12

2021  Elverson Borough $8,052.55

2021 Franklin Township $28,267.83

2021 Highland Township $10,421.83

2021 Honey Brook Borough $8,280.34 $9,594.56
2021 Honey Brook Township $42,821.87 $23,986.41
2021 Kennett Square Borough $32,480.71 $201,485.86
2021 Kennett Township $64,166.60 $129,526.63
2021  London Britain Township $21,663.87 $5,536.76
2021 London Grove Township $49,708.21 $71,959.23
2021  Londonderry Township $15,232.09

2021 Lower Oxford Township $26,018.39 $14,391.84
2021 Malvern Borough $23,519.36 $19,652.54
2021  Modena Borough $2,059.31

2021 New Garden Township $76,612.37 $71,959.23
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New London Township
Newlin Township

North Coventry Township
Oxford Borough
Parkesburg Borough

Penn Township

Pennsbury Township
Phoenixville Borough
Pocopson Township
Sadsbury Township
Schuylkill Township

South Coatesville Borough
South Coventry Township
Southern Chester County Regional Police
Spring City Borough
Thornbury Township
Tredyffrin Township

Upper Oxford Township
Upper Uwchlan Township
Uwchlan Township

Valley Township

Wallace Township

Warwick Township

West Bradford Township
West Brandywine Township
West Caln Township

West Chester Borough
West Fallowfield Township
West Goshen Township
West Grove Borough

West Marlborough Township
West Nantmeal Township
West Nottingham Township
West Pikeland Township
West Sadsbury Township
West Vincent Township
West Whiteland Township
Westtown Township
Westtown Twp/East Goshen Jt Pol
Willistown Township

$600.00

$450.00

Initial Payments: $1,350.00
Payments Held: $0.00
Total Payments: $1,350.00

$33,773.97
$13,256.89
$46,747.84
$23,807.35
$16,250.12
$35,052.28
$32,318.59
$88,640.82
$31,706.79
$23,329.87
$63,834.75

$6,465.89
$16,825.46

$15,397.86
$25,782.85
$316,518.45
$16,349.53
$86,558.42
$139,867.05
$39,986.82
$24,476.20
$17,899.12
$85,011.96
$42,951.33
$48,783.11
$110,224.76
$16,336.88
$176,606.34
$12,865.35
$12,743.02
$14,523.13
$14,792.83
$34,406.23
$16,018.29
$47,409.12
$149,941.91
$79,509.88

$115,430.55
$3,588,745.42

$0.00

$3,588,745.42
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$167,904.89
$148,715.76
$100,742.93

$7,941.20
$618,849.45
$14,855.03
$35,584.65
$143,918.47
$16,343.57

$182,296.73
$52,770.10
$4,797.28
$681,214.13
$8,460.08
$201,485.86
$311,823.36
$129,526.63

$100,742.93
$119,932.06
$62,364.67
$772,362.49
$12,716.49
$566,079.34
$33,580.97

$4,797.28
$38,378.26
$47,972.82
$91,232.60
$407,769.02
$69,862.27
$268,647.82
$220,674.99
$8,830,312.11

$0.00

$8,830,312.11
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