## **Chester County Allocations For 2021**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments						
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension		
2021	Atglen Borough		\$6,253.24	\$14,391.84		
2021	Avondale Borough		\$5,565.92	\$1,961.83		
2021	Birmingham Township		\$40,235.98			
2021	Caln Township		\$80,470.81	\$287,836.95		
2021	Charlestown Township		\$54,963.70	\$4,797.28		
2021	Coatesville City	\$300.00	\$28,719.04	\$402,971.73		
2021	Downingtown Borough		\$42,410.22	\$287,836.95		
2021	East Bradford Township		\$74,270.27	\$71,959.23		
2021	East Brandywine Township		\$55,858.12	\$196,688.58		
2021	East Caln Township		\$39,977.67			
2021	East Coventry Township		\$39,180.30	\$115,134.78		
2021	East Fallowfield Township		\$41,045.44	\$76,391.82		
2021	East Goshen Township		\$121,682.01	\$239,864.13		
2021	East Marlborough Township		\$61,294.72	\$52,770.10		
2021	East Nantmeal Township		\$15,674.02	\$4,797.28		
2021	East Nottingham Township		\$47,001.72	\$15,844.98		
2021	East Pikeland Township		\$53,314.08	\$134,323.91		
2021	East Vincent Township		\$42,765.35	\$116,251.37		
2021	East Whiteland Township		\$111,216.94	\$417,363.58		
2021	Easttown Township		\$114,683.81	\$196,688.58		
2021	Elk Township		\$10,455.12			
2021	Elverson Borough		\$8,052.55			
2021	Franklin Township		\$28,267.83			
2021	Highland Township		\$10,421.83			
2021	Honey Brook Borough		\$8,280.34	\$9,594.56		
2021	Honey Brook Township		\$42,821.87	\$23,986.41		
2021	Kennett Square Borough		\$32,480.71	\$201,485.86		
2021	Kennett Township		\$64,166.60	\$129,526.63		
2021	London Britain Township		\$21,663.87	\$5,536.76		
2021	London Grove Township		\$49,708.21	\$71,959.23		
2021	Londonderry Township		\$15,232.09			
2021	Lower Oxford Township		\$26,018.39	\$14,391.84		
2021	Malvern Borough		\$23,519.36	\$19,652.54		
2021	Modena Borough		\$2,059.31			
2021	New Garden Township		\$76,612.37	\$71,959.23		

2021 2021 2021	West Nottingham Township West Pikeland Township West Sadsbury Township West Vincent Township		\$14,792.83 \$34,406.23 \$16,018.29 \$47,409.12	\$4,797.28 \$38,378.26 \$47,972.82 \$91,232.60
2021 2021 2021	West Nottingham Township West Pikeland Township West Sadsbury Township		\$14,792.83 \$34,406.23 \$16,018.29	\$38,378.26 \$47,972.82
2021 2021	West Nottingham Township West Pikeland Township		\$14,792.83 \$34,406.23	\$38,378.26
2021	West Nottingham Township		\$14,792.83	
	•			\$4.797.28
2021				
	West Nantmeal Township		\$14,523.13	
	West Marlborough Township		\$12,743.02	100/2000
	West Grove Borough		\$12,865.35	\$33,580.97
	West Goshen Township	\$600.00	\$176,606.34	\$566,079.34
	West Fallowfield Township		\$16,336.88	\$12,716.49
2021	West Chester Borough		\$110,224.76	\$772,362.49
2021	West Caln Township		\$48,783.11	\$62,364.67
2021	West Brandywine Township		\$42,951.33	\$119,932.06
2021	West Bradford Township		\$85,011.96	\$100,742.93
	Warwick Township		\$17,899.12	
	Wallace Township		\$24,476.20	
	Valley Township		\$39,986.82	\$129,526.63
	Uwchlan Township		\$139,867.05	\$311,823.36
	Upper Uwchlan Township		\$86,558.42	\$201,485.86
	Upper Oxford Township		\$16,349.53	\$8,460.08
	Tredyffrin Township		\$316,518.45	\$681,214.13
	Thornbury Township		\$25,782.85	\$4,797.28
	Spring City Borough		\$15,397.86	\$52,770.10
	Southern Chester County Regional Police			\$182,296.73
	South Coventry Township		\$16,825.46	
	South Coatesville Borough		\$6,465.89	\$16,343.57
	Schuylkill Township		\$63,834.75	\$143,918.47
	Sadsbury Township		\$23,329.87	\$35,584.65
	Pocopson Township		\$31,706.79	\$14,855.03
	Phoenixville Borough		\$88,640.82	\$618,849.45
	Pennsbury Township		\$32,318.59	\$7,941.20
	Penn Township		\$35,052.28	
	Parkesburg Borough		\$16,250.12	\$100,742.93
	Oxford Borough		\$23,807.35	\$148,715.76
	North Coventry Township		\$46,747.84	\$167,904.89
	Newlin Township		\$13,256.89	±167.004.00
2024	New London Township		\$33,773.97	